
21-GARIEP 1 3-DF
08/24/2013 104

312

Members/Flyers:

Birds:

Race Date:

PWDU

07:30:00

Release Weather:

Arrival Weather:Release Time:

08/24/2013 21:58:04

Pos Member/Flyer Name Club Name Ring/Band No VarDistance Clocked VelocityCol Sx Bd NomToWin

1 Burger-Vennoot 2 Pta-Oos ZA12 25061 -1600.771 15:42:37 1219.5256RC C 0 0:00

2 P & P Maas VSDK ZA12 21261 -2600.849 15:43:51 1216.58640 1:11

3 André Carelsen VSDK ZA11 00503  0603.017 15:46:55 1213.51740 2:25

4 Jonck & Seun Crusaders ZA12 46292  0601.061 15:45:20 1213.44750 2:27

5 André Carelsen VSDK ZA12 44496  0603.017 15:47:16 1212.66322 2:46

6 Gerbagh Swart Sinoville ZA11 09991  0617.193 16:02:24 1204.5141C 0 6:07

7 CJJP Ferreira & Ges Jakaranda ZA11 06404  1600.260 15:48:29 1204.2102BB H 0 6:15

8 GP Harmse & Familie Crusaders ZA09 02776  0603.091 15:51:37 1202.2946BB C 0 7:03

9 Breytenbach & Kidso Crusaders ZA11 03032  0603.094 15:51:38 1202.2606BB H 0 7:04

10 J J Bosch Pta-Oos ZA11 14314  0606.672 15:55:19 1200.5779BB H 0 7:46

11 Breytenbach & Kidso Crusaders ZA10 36313  0603.094 15:53:02 1198.9146BB H 2 8:27

12 W F van Wyk Pta-Oos ZA12 29783 -1593.305 15:45:35 1197.1606H 0 9:12

13 Burger-Vennoot 2 Pta-Oos ZA11 03745 -1600.771 15:51:56 1196.8898BC H 2 9:18

14 Jonck & Seun Crusaders ZA11 06531  0601.061 15:52:16 1196.69702 9:23

15 Van Lochem & Gesin Jakaranda ZA10 30647  0600.951 15:52:34 1195.7637BB H 0 9:46

16 S & H Hokke VSDK ZA12 21524 -1601.067 15:53:04 1194.76880 10:12

17 E Kruger Noordelike ZA11 42179 -1606.610 15:58:02 1193.99930 10:31

18 Pretorius Terblanch Pta-Oos ZA11 07685 -2600.840 15:53:15 1193.8714BC H 0 10:35

19 André Carelsen VSDK ZA12 19103  0603.017 15:55:36 1192.67603 11:05

20 Alwyn Bester Crusaders ZA12 17773  0606.886 15:59:13 1191.8031BB H 0 11:27

21 Jan Herholdt PHS ZA12 16251  0603.237 15:56:19 1191.4224H 0 11:36

22 Chris Wilken Jakaranda ZA12 29312  1612.186 16:04:02 1190.9824H 0 11:47

23 Fanie Burgers PHS ZA12 23169  0603.158 15:57:04 1189.5043H 0 12:25

24 AB & Chris Carelsen VSDK ZA11 07229  0602.292 15:56:26 1189.28190 12:31

25 Du Preez & Deetlefs Crusaders ZA10 36474  1607.075 16:00:32 1189.13380 12:34

26 Van der Merwe Hokke PHS ZA12 23138  0626.306 16:16:51 1188.7748C 0 12:44

27 Anton Jonck VSDK ZA11 18248  0600.280 15:55:10 1188.28110 12:56

28 GP Harmse & Familie Crusaders ZA12 27862  0603.091 15:57:49 1187.6156BC H 2 13:13

29 J J Bosch Pta-Oos ZA12 18946  0606.672 16:01:09 1186.8767LC H 2 13:32

30 Albert&Anna Hibbert Jakaranda ZA07 00820 -40601.017 15:56:11 1185.88830 14:00

31 Malan & Lambrechts Pta-Oos ZA11 14098  1596.824 15:53:38 1185.0734BC C 0 14:18

32 Dean Jooste Crusaders ZA12 19874 -2608.301 16:03:45 1183.97310 14:47

33 Ferreira & Badenhor VSDK ZA12 20665  1607.927 16:03:29 1183.96350 14:47

34 Francois & Gerrit VSDK ZA12 21676  0602.716 15:59:14 1183.57530 14:57

35 D C Ellis & Seun Jakaranda ZA12 18514  0602.323 15:59:42 1181.7206BBP C 0 15:45

36 AB & Chris Carelsen VSDK ZA11 07231  0602.292 15:59:51 1181.31222 15:55

37 J & S Hokke Jakaranda ZA12 16851 -2613.084 16:09:05 1181.0184PBB H 0 16:03

38 GL Muller & Seun Protea ZA11 01520  2602.517 16:00:27 1180.4384BC H 0 16:18

39 H J Cronje Pta-Oos ZA12 24985 -2601.844 16:00:03 1179.9237BB C 0 16:32

40 Dean Jooste Crusaders ZA10 35202 -2608.301 16:05:34 1179.80132 16:35

41 H J Cronje Pta-Oos ZA12 30712 -2601.844 16:00:21 1179.2301BB C 2 16:50

42 Pumulani Lofts Noordelike ZA12 28044  0607.861 16:05:56 1178.17740 17:16

43 A Visser & Familie Pta-Oos ZA10 21752 -2596.928 15:56:49 1177.7261H 0 17:28

44 Die Lombards Pta-Oos ZA11 04204 -3599.151 15:59:34 1175.7348DCWFH 0 18:21

45 Anton Jonck VSDK ZA12 45282  0600.280 16:01:03 1174.60132 18:50

46 A C Smit PHS ZA11 03904  0603.376 16:04:22 1173.0465C 0 19:30

47 J J Bosch Pta-Oos ZA10 26795  0606.672 16:07:22 1172.6152BBP H 3 19:42

48 Boel Gesin Pta-Oos ZA11 04043  0601.677 16:03:31 1171.6796BB H 0 20:06

49 Loft 191 - 1 PRPC ZA09 01614 -2598.716 16:01:20 1170.82020 20:29

50 Ferdie Coetzer Crusaders ZA11 03267  0612.333 16:13:05 1170.6223BB C 0 20:34

51 Boel Gesin Pta-Oos ZA11 00616  0601.677 16:04:38 1169.1372BC H 2 21:13

52 Vehan Cooper (Jnr) PRPC ZAPWF12 4679 -3599.276 16:02:33 1169.0979J 0 21:14

53 J & M King Crusaders ZA11 03342  0606.956 16:09:13 1168.9840BB H 0 21:17

54 Jaco & Corrie Aucam Noordelike ZA12 19328  0603.966 16:06:53 1168.47640 21:30



Pos Member/Flyer Name Club Name Ring/Band No VarDistance Clocked VelocityCol Sx Bd NomToWin

55 Hannes Greeff PHS ZA10 30459  0608.255 16:11:11 1167.0653C 0 22:08

56 Maverick 1 Sinoville ZAGRPA12 02831 -1614.558 16:16:41 1166.8105C 0 22:15

57 Hannes Greeff PHS ZA12 45998  0608.255 16:11:41 1165.9468H 2 22:37

58 Dean Jooste Crusaders ZA12 19785 -2608.301 16:12:21 1164.48083 23:17

59 AB & Chris Carelsen VSDK ZA10 25301  0602.292 16:07:44 1163.32473 23:47

60 CJ Janse v Rensburg Protea ZA12 16557  2600.384 16:06:58 1161.4313C 0 24:37

61 Breytenbach & Kidso Crusaders ZA10 28874  0603.094 16:09:31 1160.8752PIED C 3 24:52

62 T F Venter Noordelike ZA09 02412 -1602.678 16:09:20 1160.44910 25:04

63 P & P Maas VSDK ZA10 23702 -2600.849 16:08:03 1159.75802 25:22

64 Jannie & Koos VSDK ZASCLIM12 3206 -1601.238 16:08:40 1159.16420 25:38

65 J A du Plessis PRPC ZA10 32452 -1597.931 16:05:59 1158.78330 25:49

66 Gert&Marius Coetzee Protea ZA11 04615  1599.899 16:08:21 1157.3601CHECH 0 26:27

67 A A Openshaw & Sons Pta-Oos ZA11 16716 -2602.080 16:10:30 1156.6889BB H 0 26:46

68 H J van Schalkwyk Pta-Oos ZA11 14443 -1599.402 16:08:14 1156.6031C H 0 26:48

69 Ferdie Coetzer Crusaders ZA11 07769  0612.333 16:19:27 1156.5455BC H 2 26:49

70 A C Smit PHS ZA12 23299  0603.376 16:12:05 1155.7082H 2 27:11

71 Du Preez & Deetlefs Crusaders ZA11 03053  1607.075 16:15:27 1155.37572 27:20

72 H J Cronje Pta-Oos ZA12 24996 -2601.844 16:11:40 1153.6497C H 3 28:08

73 W & F Le Roux VSDK ZA10 18709 -1602.951 16:12:42 1153.49700 28:11

74 J C le Roux Jakaranda ZA12 45700  1602.894 16:12:41 1153.4940BBP H 0 28:11

75 Gert Swart Sinoville ZA12 26802  0617.193 16:25:18 1152.9852H 0 28:25

76 W van Rooyen Protea ZA12 22514  1601.118 16:11:24 1152.9278H 0 28:26

77 GL Muller & Seun Protea ZA11 01517  2602.517 16:12:56 1152.2579BC H 2 28:45

78 Adam Coertzen VSDK ZA12 21071 -1601.067 16:11:39 1152.20730 28:46

79 Tienie Snyman Sinoville ZASWDK10 28186 -1616.586 16:25:48 1150.7425H 0 29:26

80 H J van Schalkwyk Pta-Oos ZA11 02116 -1599.402 16:11:13 1149.9831BBWFH 2 29:47

81 Jaco & Corrie Aucam Noordelike ZA12 19218  0603.966 16:15:34 1149.17112 30:09

82 M Visagé Protea ZA12 16371  2599.016 16:11:34 1148.5644BBWFC 0 30:25

83 J & M King Crusaders ZA12 17600  0606.956 16:18:32 1148.3779RCH H 2 30:30

84 Chris Wilken Jakaranda ZA12 45672  1612.186 16:23:13 1148.1338H 2 30:37

85 ETC Lofts PRPC ZA11 12959  0589.282 16:03:19 1147.98920 30:41

86 George Dacket VSDK ZA12 20582 -1602.696 16:15:12 1147.52090 30:54

87 Albert&Anna Hibbert Jakaranda ZA11 04748 -40601.017 16:13:12 1147.35552 31:01

88 W van Rooyen Protea ZA12 20845  1601.118 16:14:45 1145.5673GRIZ C 2 31:47

89 Chris Wilken Jakaranda ZA12 29496  1612.186 16:24:41 1144.9844H 3 32:03

90 Taljaard & Seuns Protea ZA11 01758  1600.724 16:15:14 1143.7629H 0 32:37

91 Taljaard & Seuns Protea ZA11 12267  1600.724 16:15:18 1143.6178H 2 32:41

92 H de Jager Noordelike ZA10 24611  0602.132 16:16:53 1142.81850 33:03

93 J & S Hokke Jakaranda ZA11 09322 -2613.084 16:27:45 1140.0242BB H 2 34:20

94 Malan & Lambrechts Pta-Oos ZA11 14094  1596.824 16:13:33 1139.9903BB H 2 34:21

95 M & M Oosthuizen Jakaranda ZA12 28570  14601.165 16:17:57 1139.1530BB H 0 34:44

96 Van Lochem & Gesin Jakaranda ZA11 03802  0600.951 16:18:21 1137.4108BB H 2 35:33

97 J L Antonie & Seuns Jakaranda ZA11 04463 -1600.287 16:18:02 1136.8016BC H 0 35:50

98 P & P Maas VSDK ZA10 18675 -2600.849 16:19:00 1135.75293 36:19

99 CJJP Ferreira & Ges Jakaranda ZA10 29180  1600.260 16:18:40 1135.4562BC H 2 36:28

100 GL Muller & Seun Protea ZA12 20832  2602.517 16:20:47 1135.2158LCVBH 3 36:34

101 Van Lochem & Gesin Jakaranda ZA10 26589  0600.951 16:20:14 1133.3708BB H 3 37:26

102 F I & F H Maritz PHS ZA11 01409  0602.970 16:22:15 1132.8699H 0 37:40

103 J & S Hokke Jakaranda ZA12 16162 -2613.084 16:31:24 1132.3388LCH H 3 37:55

104 Gerbagh Swart Sinoville ZA12 27561  0617.193 16:35:23 1131.6682C 2 38:14

105 Pumulani Lofts Noordelike ZA12 27825  0607.861 16:27:31 1130.86912 38:36

106 Maverick 1 Sinoville ZA12 45522 -1614.558 16:33:43 1130.2580C 2 38:54

107 A Visser & Familie Pta-Oos ZA11 14155 -2596.928 16:18:40 1129.0526H 2 39:28

108 Gert Swart Sinoville ZA11 09712  0617.193 16:36:52 1128.5987C 2 39:40

109 Du Preez & Deetlefs Crusaders ZA10 36477  1607.075 16:29:25 1125.46003 41:09

110 Burger-Vennoot 2 Pta-Oos ZA11 23029 -1600.771 16:24:35 1123.7904BBWFC 3 41:57

111 D C Ellis & Seun Jakaranda ZA11 11427  0602.323 16:26:19 1123.0734BB C 2 42:18

112 Francois & Gerrit VSDK ZA11 42107  0602.716 16:27:46 1120.77602 43:23

113 Francois & Gerrit VSDK ZA12 21601  0602.716 16:27:52 1120.56773 43:29

114 C A J Ebersohn Protea ZA12 16338  0600.799 16:26:27 1119.9534C 0 43:47

115 J C le Roux Jakaranda ZA10 29672  1602.894 16:28:38 1119.3360BB C 2 44:05



Pos Member/Flyer Name Club Name Ring/Band No VarDistance Clocked VelocityCol Sx Bd NomToWin

116 H de Jager Noordelike ZA11 02701  0602.132 16:27:57 1119.30852 44:06

117 J L Antonie & Seuns Jakaranda ZA11 01098 -1600.287 16:26:31 1118.8270BC H 2 44:19

118 Triple J Lofts VSDK ZA11 42066  0600.072 16:26:21 1118.80670 44:20

119 Maverick 2 Sinoville ZA12 27161 -1614.558 16:39:33 1118.2609H 0 44:36

120 Gert&Marius Coetzee Protea ZA11 01704  1599.899 16:26:33 1118.1010CHECH 2 44:40

121 Boel Gesin Pta-Oos ZA11 02310  0601.677 16:28:59 1116.3184BB H 3 45:32

122 C A J Ebersohn Protea ZA11 12201  0600.799 16:28:14 1116.2426H 2 45:34

123 D C Ellis & Seun Jakaranda ZA10 29012  0602.323 16:29:45 1115.9296BC C 3 45:43

124 G White & Pfeil Noordelike ZA11 13787  5602.911 16:30:52 1114.87480 46:13

125 Adam Coertzen VSDK ZA12 45055 -1601.067 16:30:27 1112.12772 47:34

126 A Visser & Familie Pta-Oos ZA10 26870 -2596.928 16:27:14 1111.0497C 3 48:05

127 Maverick 2 Sinoville ZA12 45505 -1614.558 16:43:59 1109.3120C 2 48:56

128 H P Cronje & Seuns Jakaranda ZA09 04555 -28599.611 16:30:24 1108.6612H 0 49:16

129 Maverick 2 Sinoville ZAGRPA12 02820 -1614.558 16:44:44 1107.8123C 3 49:40

130 H de Jager Noordelike ZA11 02752  0602.132 16:34:07 1106.62303 50:15

131 Van der Merwe Hokke PHS ZA11 01293  0626.306 16:56:04 1106.4174H 2 50:21

132 Hannes Greeff PHS ZA12 31999  0608.255 16:39:51 1106.2199H 3 50:27

133 CJ Janse v Rensburg Protea ZA12 31900  2600.384 16:33:06 1105.5419C 2 50:46

134 Maverick 1 Sinoville ZAGRPA12 01472 -1614.558 16:47:07 1103.0732C 3 52:00

135 Vehan Cooper (Jnr) PRPC ZAPWF12 5195 -3599.276 16:33:43 1102.0881J 2 52:29

136 Malan & Lambrechts Pta-Oos ZA11 14221  1596.824 16:31:46 1101.6577BB C 3 52:41

137 Fox v Onselen Gesin Sinoville ZA12 28449  0622.916 16:56:15 1100.0724H 0 53:29

138 Vankoewer Lofts VSDK ZA12 21518  1600.691 16:36:14 1099.72860 53:39

139 Gert&Marius Coetzee Protea ZA11 00110  1599.899 16:36:45 1097.2415GRIZ H 3 54:53

140 Loft 191 - 1 PRPC ZA08 35808 -2598.716 16:37:05 1094.31472 56:21

141 R Lamont Protea ZA11 04650  2600.715 16:39:29 1093.3007BB H 0 56:52

142 M Visagé Protea ZA11 00601  2599.016 16:38:23 1092.3954BC C 2 57:19

143 Formule 1 Protea ZA11 12308  2600.972 16:41:42 1089.3736C 0 58:50

144 Stephan Cooper PRPC ZA12 45823 -3599.276 16:40:05 1089.33350 58:52

145 Loop Wakker Hokke VSDK ZA12 45234  4600.861 16:41:51 1088.93740 59:04

146 Willie Jonker Crusaders ZA12 46030  0601.210 16:43:30 1086.1969BC C 0 60:27

147 Best Pigeons Protea ZA12 22681  2599.187 16:42:23 1084.7942H 0 61:10

148 Taljaard & Seuns Protea ZA11 12258  1600.724 16:44:28 1083.4585C 3 61:51

149 J & M King Crusaders ZA12 45275  0606.956 16:51:38 1080.6980BB H 3 63:16

150 S & H Hokke VSDK ZA12 21294 -1601.067 16:46:22 1080.31242 63:28

LOFTS THAT DID NOT MAKE THE BOARD

152 Louis Lofts PRPC ZA11 01944  0596.933 16:44:49 1075.91040

155 L Pelser Crusaders ZA12 19513  0610.439 17:04:57 1061.72540

160 Dawid Ras Sinoville ZA12 23963 -1616.589 17:21:01 1043.2400C 0

163 Albert van Lochem Jakaranda ZA10 30617  0600.951 17:16:27 1024.7267J CK C 0

170 VD Linde Racing Protea ZA11 11826  1597.921 17:34:36 988.9801BC H 0


